
2001 MSHSL Section 3AA Girls 
Schaar's Bluff, Spring Lake Park Reserve, Hastings MN  25 October 2001  36 Deg. F...Wind Chill Single Digits 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Park                     46    1    3    5   14   23   42   47   15:50.5    1:56.7 
  2   Henry Sibley             56    2    8    9   18   19   28   57   16:11.6    1:38.4 
  3   Roseville                84    4   11   17   21   31   34   36   16:29.8    1:32.8 
  4   Cretin-Derham Hall      143    6   22   32   35   48   49   56   17:00.4    1:57.8 
  5   Central-St Paul         158   16   26   29   43   44   51   53   17:13.5    1:11.9 
  6   Harding-St Paul         168    7   13   37   52   59   63   65   17:13.3    2:32.8 
  7   Simley                  179   15   24   27   55   58   68   73   17:21.6    1:44.2 
  8   South St Paul           182   10   20   45   46   61   62        17:24.4    2:09.7 
  9   Eagan                   184   25   30   39   40   50   54   60   17:25.6      56.0 
 10   Woodbury                219   12   33   41   64   69   70   75   17:49.1    2:58.6 
 11   Tartan                  314   38   66   67   71   72   74        19:10.9    2:49.1 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Arlington-St Paul, Como Park-St Paul, Highland Park, Humboldt-St Paul, Johnson-St Paul 
 
1. Park 
 2200     1  Lauren Burks, 12            14:56.4   
 2209     3  Marie Borner, 9             15:15.2   
 2202     5  Allison Kleinsasser, 12     15:44.8   
 2203    14  Sue DeBlieck, 11            16:23.4   
 2205    23  Stacy Krech, 11             16:53.0   
 2212    42  Jamie Brooks, 7             17:41.5   
 2211    47  Staci Paul, 8               17:46.8   
Time = 79:12.6     Places = 46 
 
2. Henry Sibley 
 1206     2  Casey Klein, 11             15:11.2   
 1207     8  Jenna Gerten, 10            15:58.2   
 1211     9  Sarah Haverkamp, 9          16:12.9   
 1200    18  Amber Coates, 12            16:46.1   
 1210    19  Jade Houdek, 10             16:49.5   
 1208    28  Bonnie Wold, 10             17:02.3   
 1212    57  Laura Napier, 9             18:13.4   
Time = 80:57.7     Places = 56 
 
3. Roseville 
 2404     4  Margot Branigan, 8          15:35.1   
 2430    11  Katie Salvatore, 7          16:16.3   
 2407    17  Ashlee Griffin, 10          16:39.1   
 2410    21  Jessica Johnson, 11         16:50.4   
 2413    31  Ellison Kuhne, 10           17:07.9   
 2429    34  Jessica Salvatore, 12       17:18.4   
 2403    36  Pallavi Bhosale, 10         17:24.6   
Time = 82:28.6     Places = 84 
 
4. Cretin-Derham Hall 
  522     6  Carissa Skrivanek, 12       15:49.5   
  520    22  Erin Mullan, 12             16:52.6   
  519    32  Maureen Martin, 12          17:08.7   
  509    35  Kimberly Koecheler, 10      17:24.0   
  517    48  Brynn Bowman, 12            17:47.3   
  510    49  Kym Koenig, 10              17:47.8   
  506    56  Molly Hayes, 10             18:10.9   
Time = 85:02.0     Places = 143 
 
5. Central-St Paul 
  300    16  Emma Barker, 11             16:33.0   
  306    26  Anna-Amelia Graber, 11      16:59.3   
  312    29  Alicia Looney, 11           17:06.4   
  321    43  Beth Swanson, 11            17:43.8   
  317    44  Eleanor Olson, 9            17:44.8   
  318    51  Jessica Postlethwaite, 12   17:59.6   
  308    53  Anna Hurtley, 10            18:06.2   
Time = 86:07.1     Places = 158 

6. Harding-St Paul 
 1000     7  Rachel Anderson, 12         15:50.2   
 1003    13  Sarah Domenichetti, 11      16:22.7   
 1011    37  Jessica Thompson, 11        17:27.4   
 1004    52  Ashely Gramenz, 10          18:02.9   
 1015    59  Eva Johnson, 11             18:23.0   
 1014    63  Anna Weaver, 9              18:40.4   
 1012    65  Loren Thurber, 12           18:48.2   
Time = 86:06.1     Places = 168 
 
7. Simley 
 2502    15  Megan Sherwood, 11          16:29.9   
 2506    24  Sally Paulson, 8            16:53.7   
 2501    27  Deb Bryant, 12              17:00.1   
 2500    55  Amanda Dockendorf, 12       18:10.1   
 2505    58  Emily Paulson, 10           18:14.0   
 2504    68  Caitie Prokopowicz, 11      19:14.0   
 2507    73  Kelly Braddock, 12          20:18.1   
Time = 86:47.7     Places = 179 
 
8. South St Paul 
 2604    10  Allison Janssen, 11         16:15.8   
 2605    20  Elizabeth Lundquist, 12     16:49.9   
 2606    45  Anastacia Martinez, 10      17:45.2   
 2600    46  Nicole Bernard, 11          17:45.7   
 2603    61  Shannon Clayton, 12         18:25.5   
 2601    62  Erica Boatman, 10           18:30.2   
Time = 87:01.9     Places = 182 
 
9. Eagan 
  611    25  Lauren Hermann, 8           16:56.5   
  606    30  Katie Duxbury, 10           17:07.0   
  604    39  Kristina Bruns, 9           17:35.6   
  622    40  Katie Pivec, 9              17:36.4   
  616    50  Kathryn Love, 11            17:52.4   
  628    54  Marie Vyvyan, 9             18:07.2   
  602    60  Heidi Blissenbach, 12       18:24.3   
Time = 87:07.7     Places = 184 
 
10. Woodbury 
 3200    12  Nicole Belisle, 9           16:16.8   
 3210    33  Katelyn Schultz, 11         17:10.1   
 3212    41  Jill Spude, 12              17:39.5   
 3209    64  Bri Miller, 9               18:43.7   
 3208    69  Mary Mathews, 10            19:15.3   
 3214    70  Jenna Tody, 10              19:42.7   
 3205    75  Jacqueline Hallstrom, 10    20:27.7   
Time = 89:05.1     Places = 219 
 
11. Tartan 
 2901    38  Jessica Dalbec, 12          17:28.4   
 2993    66  Rahel Shulbe, 12            19:04.9   
 2902    67  Kate DeVoe, 11              19:11.1   
 2994    71  Jena Sandell, 11            19:52.8   
 2900    72  Molly Callinan, 11          20:17.5   
 2904    74  Allison Gaiovinik, 11       20:20.7   
Time = 95:54.6     Places = 314

              TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 2200     1     1  Lauren Burks, 12            14:56.4    Park 
 1206     2     2  Casey Klein, 11             15:11.2    Henry Sibley 
 2209     3     3  Marie Borner, 9             15:15.2    Park 
 2404     4     4  Margot Branigan, 8          15:35.1    Roseville 



 2202     5     5  Allison Kleinsasser, 12     15:44.8    Park 
  522     6     6  Carissa Skrivanek, 12       15:49.5    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1000     7     7  Rachel Anderson, 12         15:50.2    Harding-St Paul 
 1207     8     8  Jenna Gerten, 10            15:58.2    Henry Sibley 
 1211     9     9  Sarah Haverkamp, 9          16:12.9    Henry Sibley 
 2604    10    10  Allison Janssen, 11         16:15.8    South St Paul 
 2430    11    11  Katie Salvatore, 7          16:16.3    Roseville 
 3200    12    12  Nicole Belisle, 9           16:16.8    Woodbury 
 1003    13    13  Sarah Domenichetti, 11      16:22.7    Harding-St Paul 
 2203    14    14  Sue DeBlieck, 11            16:23.4    Park 
 2502    15    15  Megan Sherwood, 11          16:29.9    Simley 
  300    16    16  Emma Barker, 11             16:33.0    Central-St Paul 
 2407    17    17  Ashlee Griffin, 10          16:39.1    Roseville 
 1200    18    18  Amber Coates, 12            16:46.1    Henry Sibley 
 1210    19    19  Jade Houdek, 10             16:49.5    Henry Sibley 
 2605    20    20  Elizabeth Lundquist, 12     16:49.9    South St Paul 
 2410    21    21  Jessica Johnson, 11         16:50.4    Roseville 
  520    22    22  Erin Mullan, 12             16:52.6    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 2205    23    23  Stacy Krech, 11             16:53.0    Park 
 2506    24    24  Sally Paulson, 8            16:53.7    Simley 
  611    25    25  Lauren Hermann, 8           16:56.5    Eagan 
  306    26    26  Anna-Amelia Graber, 11      16:59.3    Central-St Paul 
 2501    27    27  Deb Bryant, 12              17:00.1    Simley 
 1208    28    28  Bonnie Wold, 10             17:02.3    Henry Sibley 
  312    29    29  Alicia Looney, 11           17:06.4    Central-St Paul 
  606    30    30  Katie Duxbury, 10           17:07.0    Eagan 
 2413    31    31  Ellison Kuhne, 10           17:07.9    Roseville 
  519    32    32  Maureen Martin, 12          17:08.7    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 3210    33    33  Katelyn Schultz, 11         17:10.1    Woodbury 
 2429    34    34  Jessica Salvatore, 12       17:18.4    Roseville 
  402    35        Emily Koester, 10           17:19.3    Como Park-St Paul 
  509    36    35  Kimberly Koecheler, 10      17:24.0    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 2403    37    36  Pallavi Bhosale, 10         17:24.6    Roseville 
 1011    38    37  Jessica Thompson, 11        17:27.4    Harding-St Paul 
 2433    39        Meghan Somers, 9            17:28.0    Roseville 
 2901    40    38  Jessica Dalbec, 12          17:28.4    Tartan 
  200    41        Liz Ehlers, 10              17:28.8    Arlington-St Paul 
  604    42    39  Kristina Bruns, 9           17:35.6    Eagan 
  622    43    40  Katie Pivec, 9              17:36.4    Eagan 
 3212    44    41  Jill Spude, 12              17:39.5    Woodbury 
 2212    45    42  Jamie Brooks, 7             17:41.5    Park 
  321    46    43  Beth Swanson, 11            17:43.8    Central-St Paul 
  400    47        Kristina Brown, 9           17:44.4    Como Park-St Paul 
  317    48    44  Eleanor Olson, 9            17:44.8    Central-St Paul 
 2606    49    45  Anastacia Martinez, 10      17:45.2    South St Paul 
 2600    50    46  Nicole Bernard, 11          17:45.7    South St Paul 
 2211    51    47  Staci Paul, 8               17:46.8    Park 
  517    52    48  Brynn Bowman, 12            17:47.3    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  510    53    49  Kym Koenig, 10              17:47.8    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  616    54    50  Kathryn Love, 11            17:52.4    Eagan 
 2438    55        Eleni Wiley-Schaber, 9      17:55.8    Roseville 
 1303    56        Whitney Troxel, 11          17:59.4    Highland Park 
  318    57    51  Jessica Postlethwaite, 12   17:59.6    Central-St Paul 
 1004    58    52  Ashely Gramenz, 10          18:02.9    Harding-St Paul 
 2214    59        Amy Paul, 7                 18:04.6    Park 
  308    60    53  Anna Hurtley, 10            18:06.2    Central-St Paul 
  628    61    54  Marie Vyvyan, 9             18:07.2    Eagan 
  303    62        Susie Flory, 12             18:09.5    Central-St Paul 
 2500    63    55  Amanda Dockendorf, 12       18:10.1    Simley 
  506    64    56  Molly Hayes, 10             18:10.9    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1212    65    57  Laura Napier, 9             18:13.4    Henry Sibley 
 2505    66    58  Emily Paulson, 10           18:14.0    Simley 
 1015    67    59  Eva Johnson, 11             18:23.0    Harding-St Paul 
  602    68    60  Heidi Blissenbach, 12       18:24.3    Eagan 
 2603    69    61  Shannon Clayton, 12         18:25.5    South St Paul 
  621    70        Melissa Pfannenstiel, 12    18:28.3    Eagan 
 2601    71    62  Erica Boatman, 10           18:30.2    South St Paul 
 2207    72        Stephanie Townsend, 10      18:30.9    Park 
  524    73        Laura Weslander, 12         18:31.5    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  518    74        Jessie Jorganson, 12        18:32.5    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1014    75    63  Anna Weaver, 9              18:40.4    Harding-St Paul 
 3209    76    64  Bri Miller, 9               18:43.7    Woodbury 
 1012    77    65  Loren Thurber, 12           18:48.2    Harding-St Paul 
 1010    78        Heather Richardson, 9       18:49.2    Harding-St Paul 
  623    79        Jenny Ross, 12              19:01.6    Eagan 
 2993    80    66  Rahel Shulbe, 12            19:04.9    Tartan 
  403    81        Kristina Lanpher, 10        19:07.2    Como Park-St Paul 
 1304    82        Sarah Bergman, 11           19:08.7    Highland Park 
 2902    83    67  Kate DeVoe, 11              19:11.1    Tartan 
  320    84        Asha Shoffner, 10           19:11.7    Central-St Paul 
 2504    85    68  Caitie Prokopowicz, 11      19:14.0    Simley 



 3208    86    69  Mary Mathews, 10            19:15.3    Woodbury 
 1205    87        Jenni Watson, 12            19:35.3    Henry Sibley 
 3214    88    70  Jenna Tody, 10              19:42.7    Woodbury 
 1201    89        Luisa Capecchi, 12          19:45.5    Henry Sibley 
 2994    90    71  Jena Sandell, 11            19:52.8    Tartan 
 1307    91        Cynthia Schoettler          20:04.5    Highland Park 
 2900    92    72  Molly Callinan, 11          20:17.5    Tartan 
 2507    93    73  Kelly Braddock, 12          20:18.1    Simley 
 2904    94    74  Allison Gaiovinik, 11       20:20.7    Tartan 
 3205    95    75  Jacqueline Hallstrom, 10    20:27.7    Woodbury 
 1500    96        Alyssa Otto, 7              20:29.6    Humboldt-St Paul 
 1008    97        Melissa Mortenson, 12       20:45.2    Harding-St Paul 
 3201    98        Andrea Bonde, 7             21:17.0    Woodbury 
 1603    99        Katie Daniels, 11           23:11.6    Johnson-St Paul 
 3211   100        Tiffany Scott, 11           24:37.7    Woodbury 
 1604   101        Mary Franco, 12             25:18.9    Johnson-St Paul 
 1602   102        Kristina Constantine, 11    15:19.4    Johnson-St Paul 
 1601   103        Brittany Bey, 11            26:20.0    Johnson-St Paul 


